## OFFICE OF THE ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF, RURAL WATER SUPPLY & SANITATION,

JAL "O" PARIMAL BHAWAN, UNIT-V, BHUBANESWAR-751001, ODISHA Tel: 0674-2395734, FAX: 0674-2394946, e-mail: <a href="mailto:cerwssodisha@gmail.com">cerwssodisha@gmail.com</a>

## Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING

No. 6703 Date: 21-06-23

The Engineer-In-Chief, RWS&S Odisha, Bhubaneswar on behalf of Governor of Odisha in Panchayati Raj & Drinking water Department invites tenders in double cover system in ONLINE MODE only (from registered Manufacturer or authorize Authorized Distributor/ Dealer only) for "Supply of Laboratory Chemicals/ Reagents for State/ District/ Sub-Divisional Level Laboratories" throughout the State Located in different Division & Sub-Division under RWSS Organization.

1	Cost of Bid Document	:	Rs. 10,000/- (non-refundable) to be remitted in online
2	Class of Contractor	:	Registered manufacturers/ Authorized distributor/Dealer.
3	Availability of Bid Documents in the portal for Online Bidding	3	From 5 PM of 22.06.2023 to 17 hours of 13.07.2023.
4	Date and place of pre bid meeting	•	At 11.30A.M on dt. 27.06.2023 in the office of the EIC RWS&S Odisha, Bubaneswar
5	Date & Place of Receipt of hard copy of bid documents	:	up to 17 hours of 14.07.2023 in the Office of the EIC, RWS&S, Odisha, Bhubaneswar
6	Date of opening of Bid in Online	•	15.07.2023 at 15 hours
7	Mode of submission of tender:		Tenders should be submitted online in www.tendersorissa.gov.in
8	Name & address of officer inviting Bid	:	Engineer-in-Chief, RWS&S, Jal "O" Parimal Bawan, Unit-V, Bhubaneswar Ph: 0674-2395734/0674-2531533, e-mail: <a href="mailto:cerwssodisha@gmail.com">cerwssodisha@gmail.com</a>
9	The bidders have to participate in ONLINE Bidding only for which the bidder must possess compatible Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) of Class II or Class III. Further details can be seen from the e-procurement portal <a href="http://tendersorissa.gov.in">http://tendersorissa.gov.in</a>		
10	Subsequent corrigendum if required shall be appeared in website		
11	Authority reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof.		

Engineer-in-Chief, RWS&S

## Memo No. 6704/dt. 21-06-23

Copy forwarded to the Deputy Director (Advt.) and Deputy Secretary to Govt., Information & Public Relation Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information with a request to arrange immediate publication of the NIB in one English National News Paper in addition to two leading Odia daily since the estimated cost of the work is 2.28Cr. It is requested to ensure the publication of above notice in all the aforesaid newspapers immediately. Copy of the papers wherein the advertisement is published may please be sent to this office for necessary action. Soft copy of the said notice is enclosed herewith for reference.

(Email: ipr.advt@gmail.com)

Encl: Soft copy

Engineer-in-Chief, RWSS

Memo No. 6705/dt. 21-06-23

Copy submitted to Principal Secretary to Government, P.R. & D.W. Department, Odisha for favour of kind information.

Engineer-in-Chief, RWSS

Memo No. 6706 /dt. 21-06-23

Copy with soft copy of the Notice Inviting Bids (NIB) forwarded to the Head, State Portal Group, I.T Center of State Secretariat for display in the Government website.

Encl: As above

Engineer-in-Chief, RWSS

Memo No. 6707 /dt. 21-06-23

Copy forwarded to Chief Engineer-I & II RWSS/ E.I.C. PH (Urban)/ Chief Engineer-cum-Member Secretary OWS&SB/ Chief Engineer, JICA for information with a request to display the Invitation For Bids (NIB) in their Notice Board.

Engineer-in-Chief, RWSS

Memo No. <u>6708</u> /dt. 21-06-23

Copy forwarded to all the Collector & District Magistrate of Odisha for information with a request to display the NIB in their Notice Board.

Engineer-in-Chief, RWS

Memo No. 6709 /dt. 21-06-23

Copy to all Additional Chief Engineers, RWSS Circles & PH Circles /S.E/E.E, all RWSS Divisions & PH Divisions for information with a request to display the NIB in their office Notice Board.

Engineer-in-Chief, RWSS

Memo No. 6710 /dt. 21-06-23

Copy to Notice Board of T.O. for display.

Engineer-in-Chief, RWSS

Memo No. 6711 /dt. 21-06-23

Copy to S.E MC-I/S.E(D)/S.E.(MC-II)/ACE,O/o EIC,RWSS of this office for record & reference

Engineer-in-Chief, RWSS